

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



То:	Chuck Bow	man		From:	Linda C. Freeman		
	Department	t of Administ	ration				
	Purchasing	Division, Bu	ilding #15				
	2019 Wash	ington Stree	et, East				
	Charleston,	, VVV 25305	·0130				
Fax:	304-558-39	970 9 :45 A	V	Pages:	24		
Phone:	304-558-21	157		Date:	8/11/2009		
Re:	Bid-Howes	ville Sites P	roject	CC:	File		
□ Urge	ent 🗆 F	or Review	□ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	•
* Com	ments:						
Buye	er:		CB-23				
RFQ	. NO.		DEP14652	•			
Bid C	Opening I	Date:	August 11,	2009			K
Bid (Opening '	Time:	1:30 PM			NOISIVIE Y	O

From: Linda C. Freeman

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



То:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	
	Department of Administ	ration			
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15			
	2019 Washington Street	t, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305	0130			
Fax:	304-558-3970 9:45 Al	Л	Pages:	24	
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	8/11/2009	
Re:	Bid-Howesville Sites P	roject	CC:	File	
□ Urge	ent 🛘 For Review	☐ Please Cor	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
ø Com	ments:				
Buye	er:	CB-23			
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14652			
Bid C	Opening Date:	August 11,	2009		
Bid (Opening Time:	1:30 PM			

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 8-11	1-2009						
DELIVERY A	ADDRESS: VI	A FAX TO 304-558-3970					
		TN: Chuck Bowman					
WV Purchasir	ng Division, Bldg. 15						
	ton Street East						
Charleston, W							
Phone: 304-55	58-2157						
FROM: Lir	nda Freeman (Per Joe K	ubin)					
	DESCRIPTIO	N					
1	Completed Sealed Bio	1 – RFQ DEP14652 Howesville Sites					
	Project						
	Including Bid Bond						

These are tra	nsmitted as checked be	low:					
For Review_	X	For Your Approval X					
For Your Use	eX	As Requested By: RFQ Instructions					
www.aspen-golf.com							

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

1

address.cohrespondencexio/aisienikonob CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

		1877	******	9	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	5HIP.VII			FOB		S SEMEN	HISTERN	
L	06	5/17 ING DA	<u>/2</u>	009	08/11/	2000	<u> </u>		BTD C	PENTIG	TTME:	01:	30PM		
שנט	0000000			*******		UOP I	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	00006600006066666	365000000000000000000000000000000000000	NITERICE			AMOUNT	
		¥E.			/ANVINI		NO								
	•				•			, ,						•	
doc	1.		· .	.*.	Ĺ	† В	٠ ٩	62-73							
					1	DT CEL	TOTAL	NI OH TAND	c Owne	ום חפת מ	סמדיייםים		MIN	······································	
	. * .		P.	ECLA	MATTON:	REST	KWII	N OF LAND	or Office	K. PROE	CHLLAIN				
			Ì					,	•						
	: '		1					.,			•				
			7	HĘ W	EST VIR	AINIA	PURC	ASING DIV	ISION,	FOR TH	E AGENC	Υ,			
			entr.	TTY TYT	なさか・77770/	2 T M T Z	ידיכונותו	I OF ENVI	RONMEDIT	AL PRO	TECTION	1			
		. :	.‡	s so	LICITIN	BIDS	FROI	QUALIFIED LABOR AND	D COMTR	ACTORS	OP THE				
		•	4	ONTR	ACT TO	RKOATI	ACOL:	ABANDONED	MTNE F	ROJECT	KNOWN	AS			1
.			, II	ECLA	MUMERAL.	UT SS	TES"	PROJECT L	OCATED	NEAR H	OWESVIL	LE,	'		.
	. , ,	•	, d	est :	VIRGINI	A (PRI	STON	co.)			,		[İ
	, ?		1		•	1 '	1	1 .							
			Ą	MAN	DATORY	ON SI	E PR	BID CONFE	RENCE S	HALL B	E HELD	ON	<u> </u>	•	
			-: (7/14	/09 @ 1	d:00	MP.	ALLURE TO	ATTENT	THE	NT ATO	Ο.			
			q	ONFE	RENCE W	TITI K	RSULT	IN BID DI TENSIVE F	OOT TEE	VET OV	RR ER	O,			
	٠. ٠	, ,	1	KERT	CLUY, YES	TIVIO	Divis 2	R DURING	INCLEME	NT WEA	THER.				
		٠	: "	TEFT		The smit	,							•	
			D	IREC	TIONS T	PRE	dID:	•	•						
				,	•				· · ·						
			7	RAVE	L TO TU	NELT	ON, P	ESTON COU	NTY. 1	ROCEED	NORTH	n			
			g	N R'I	26 FO	R APP	HOXIM	TELY 2.5 LE THAT LO	ODG OB!	OF PIT	MA CO	ED LD	1		
			Ü	OST	ON ACAT	T HOW.	26/	79. THE S	TTE IS	LOCATE	D OVER				
			Д Т	HIE E	ITII FRO	M THI	S ROA	. ACCESS	IS BY	A STON	E BASE		-		
			F	OAD	OFF THE	SOUT	HERN	END OF THE	PAVED	ROAD.					
							' '		·						
			Έ	LANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAINI	D FROM	WVDEP,				
			C	FFIC	E AML&R	., 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLES	DITON' M	ע עניתוקים	: ?T.™		•	
			E	}H. 3	304-926~	U485	M DE	PAYMENT OF MADE BY CH	743.UU 40. Yux	MOME:A	OBDEB Promove	لندلد			
	•	1	- <u>L</u>	医医。	PAYMEN SH WILI	BE A	CEPT	FD.	HOR OR	102(21	V				
			ľ	U UE	7)-14 11-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1										
l			• .												444444
8					,		BEER	EVERSESIDEFORT	CAMS AND CO	INDITIONS		DATE		· 7 /	<u> </u>
S	GNATU	RE	De	M	ie Al	Ckin			304-		5 <i>73</i>		8-10		
T	TLE	Ó	80	2:11	2 at	FEIN 5	5-176	27766-0),),	l l	ADDRESS CH				OVE
L			WH	IEN RE	SPONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE L	ABEL	ED 'VEN	OR'	



Request for Quotation

DEP14652

Į		50000008	W. 1400000000	PRINKS
	:HU	CK	BOWMAN	
			8-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED FEE	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FAEIGHTTERMS
06/17/2	1					
BID OPENING DATE:		2009		BID OPE		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	ugp CAT.	TEM:NUMBI	ia	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
τ.	XHIBIT 5					
V	EST VIRGINI	CODE 21-1	D-5 PROVID	ES THAT:	ANY SOLICI-	
7	PATION FOR A	PUBLIC IMP	NOVEMENT C	ONSTRUCT	ION CONTRACT	
. I	REQUIRES EAC	TUE GAME T	AT SUDMITE	TDAVIT	F COMPLIANCE	
ī	TO SUBMIT AT	THE ENCI	OSED PURCH	ASING AF	FIDAVIT MUST	,
	ALÍU TUE DED	SUBMITTED	WITH THE	BID AS E	FIDAVIT MUST VIDENCE OF	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
r	THE TEMPOPIS	I COMPILTANCE	WITH THE	PROVISTO	NS OF ARTICLE	
	D CHAPTER	di OF THE W	ÉST VIRGIN	IA CODE.	FAILURE TO	
	SUBMIT THE S	GNED PURCH	ASING AFFI	DAVIT WI	TH THE BID	# .
	HALL RESULT	IN DISQUAL	TETCATION	OF SUCH	פדה.	•
	NOTICE TO PR	CPED TH	S CONTRACT	IS TO B	E PERFORMED	
1 1	שידייטידאז אבה ני	MIENDAR DAY	S AFTER TH	E NOTACE	TO PROCEED	
	CHVTTOTO OF	I TINTERS OT	HERWISE SE	ECIFIED,	THE FOTTA	***************************************
	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDER	WILL BE C	ONSIDERE	D NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.		,			
					L nocentre comme	, .
	CANCELLATION	THE DIRE	CTOR OF PU	RCHASING	RESERVES THE UPON WRITTEN	'] •
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH	GET THIS CA	MIRACI IM	TALS OR	WORKMANGHTP	
•	MOTICE IO IN	DE AN THE	RIOR OUALJ	TY OR DO	NOT CONFORM	
	WITH THE SPE	CTETCATIONS	OF THE BI	D AND CO	NTRACT	
	HEREIN.				-	
	1		,			
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUE	BCONTRACT	OR SHALL PAY	4
	THE HIGHER C	F THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF LABO	R MINIMUM WAGI	
	RATES ÀS EST	ABLISHED FO	R PRESTON	COUNTY,	PURSUANI	
	TO WEST VIRG	MYCE BYLEG	T-SA, EI,	THIS PROJ	ECT.)	·
	SKEANTITING.	Marin daring				
	ARBITRATION:	ANY REFER	ENCES MADI	TO ARBI	TRATION OR	
	TNTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS I	JUE (EXCEP	r for any	INTEREST	
	RECULLED BA	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED.	IN THIS	CONTRACT	
, ,	OR IN ANY AM	IERICAN INST	ITUTE OF A	ARCHITECT	S DOCUMENTS	
		SEE AE	verseadestorie i	HMS AND CONDI- TELEPHONE	DAT	5
BIGNATURE		· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	
TITLE	•	FEIN				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	THE DEAD ON DINE	TO DEO INCEE	T NIAME AND A	IDDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP14652

3

Manddressicorresrondencesiofatrienmonors CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TER	Macher	SHIPVIA		FOB	FAEIG	HTTERMS
06/17/2009	1000		I I	ENING TIME 01	MGOE	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2	UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITARICE		MOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO NO					
PERTAINING TO	THIS CONT	RACT ARE H	EREBY D	ELETED.		
WORKERS COME A CERTIFICATE	ENSATION: FROM WORK	VENDOR IS ERS' COMPE	REQUIR NSATION	ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFUL.		
ALL OF THE IT OF THIS CONTR	EMS CHECKE	D BELOW WI	LL BE A	REQUIREMENT		
(XX) INSURANC	GENERAL I ONTRACT. ENTS, THE	IABILITY I UNLESS OTH MINIMUM AM	NSURANC ERWISE	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN		·, :
HURNISH PROOI AN AMOUNT EQU	OF HUILDE	RS RISK -	ALL RIS	L VENDOR SHALL K INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT.		
THE BID PAYAN SUBMITTED WIT BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BONN BONDS MAY BE	LE TO THE IH EACH BID ALSO FURNI FOR 100% PROVIDED I	STATE OF WAS A BID SH A PERFOOT THE AMON THE FORM REDIT, OR	DEST VIRENDE SENDONE SENDENDE SENDONE	TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR, THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK, TRISHED BY A	,	
SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES	TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA. BOND WILL OO. PERSON N LIEU OF T	AUTHORIZEI A LETTEI ONLY BE AI AL OR BUSI HE 5% BID	O TO DO R OF CRE LLOWED F INESS CH	BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	2	
() MAINTEN BOND COVERIN OF THE SUCCE	ANCE BOND: G THE ROOFI SSFUL VENDO	NG SYSTEM	YEAR WILL BE	IAINTENANCE A REQUIREMENT		
OH THE BUCCE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON			
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	PAT		
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG		
	Les sea MOFF	ST NARACT AND	ADDECO II	N SDACE ABOVE LABE	תועשעי חם ו	OP'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division. 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Regulation Number 1 Quotation

DEP14652

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

FREIGHT/TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMBID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP CUANTITY LINE REV. 11/00 ***** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. F THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE IDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********* CONTRACTORS LICENSE EST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! ICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE EIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. HIDDER TO COMPLETE: Hspen Carpuration. **CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1465:

DEP14652

5

and dress conhession dences ovar heavy on to see CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	AIPVIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2009		,		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/1	1/2009	BID O	0.000	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNE
	SFUL BIDDER WILL	ואפדווסשם שם	TO FURNISH A	,
THE SUCCES	EIR CONTRACTORS	TITCENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
A DIROUNGE	ORDER/CONTRACT.		-	
, , ;):A. PORCHADE	Olipinity Chiladian.			,
	APPLICA	BLE LAW.		
•		•]		,
THE WEST V	IRGINIA STATE CO	DE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULES	
TURTITAGE	ONG AND THE THE	FORMATION PROV	TDED IN THE	
REQUEST F	OR QUOTATION IS	SUED BY THE H	URCHASING	
	S THE SOLE AUTHO	BITY GOVERNIN	G THID	
PROCUREMEN		٠,,		
TAXE TATEOTOM	ATION PROVIDED I	N SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
ANY INFORM	SOURCE, VERBAL C	OR WRITTEN, WH	ICH CONTRADICTS	
AP ATTERS	THE THEORMATION	PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	,
THE SCRIBED	IN THE ABOVE PAR	RAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
BEFECT				
1 3 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
רו ' ייי אור איר איר איר איר איר איר איר איר איר אי	TO PROCEED:			
		ORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	ı
¢OMPLETED	WITHIN 365 CALED	NDAR DAYS AFTE	R THE OFFICIAL	
MOTICE TO	PROCEED IS RECEIVED	LVED. IN THE	FARM TURE A	
PRE-CONSTR	ALL BE THE SPEC	TETO DATE ESTA	RITSHED IN THE	
PROCEED SE	UCTION CONFERENCE	TE LO DELLE DO		
PRE-CONSIF	OCTOR CONTINUE	OH.		
(2) GUARAN	TER AND MAINTEN	ANCE:		
(2)	THE MATERIALS A	AND WORKMANSHI	P AFFECTED BY	
THE CONTRA	CTOR ARE SUBJEC	T'TO THE GUARA	NTEE ESTABLISHED	
RY CUSTÓM	OF THE RESPECTIV	VE TRADES. IN	THE ABSENCE OF	
A TRADE GU	PARANTEE CUSTOM	OR A SPECIAL G	UARANTEE	
ROVISION,	THE WORK, BOTH	AS TO THE MAT	ERIALS AND	1
WORKMANSH	IP, SHALI UPON A	CCEPTANCE OF I	TNAP BAIMENT BY	
THE CONTRA	ACTOR BE CONSIDER	RED GUAKANTEEL	AE WHE PUCKEDUVIUM V DI TUU	
		FINAL ACCEPTA	F THE ACCEPTANCE	
de the wor	CV. NETTUEK TUE	ESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	a a mana na mana da ka /del>
	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			1	
WHEN RESPOND	ING TO RFQ, INSERT N	AME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED AFINDOR.



Request for _______

DEP14652

6

ADDHESSCORRESPON	DENGETO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED TERI	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2	1009				ENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/11/2				UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	JOP CAT.	ITEM NUME	ÞН.	CONTENCE	
10	'INAL PAYMEN'I	SHATT, RET	TEVE THE	CONTRACT	OR OF	
. T	EGDOMGTRIT.TI	Y FOR NEGI	IGENCE OR	FAULTY	MATERIALS, AN	D
Υ.	OR DEFECTS A	PPEARING V	TTHIN THE	GUARANT	ree period sha	LL ·
Ĥ	E REMEDIED A	T THE EXPE	NSE OF THE	E CONTRA	ACTOR UPON	
	RITTEN NOTIC	E.	•		1 '	
	(B)	DURING THE	ONE-YEAR	GUARANT	TEE PERIOD, TH	E
	ONTRACTOR WI	LL MAINTAI	N THE PROJ	ECT TO	THE CONDITION	S
	XISTING AT T	HE DATE OF	THE ACCE	PTANCE C	OF THE WORK.	,
I	NY FAILURES	DUE TO THE	NEGTIGEN	JE OR WC	ORKMANSHIP OF	· ·
(ONTRACTOR IN	ANY OF TH	TE WORK IN	YI DEVET	OPS DURING THE	
(TOARANTEE PER TITS EXPENS	TOD SHALL	DE CORREC	י בני שני		
£	(C)	THE ONE VE	AR GUARAN'	TEE PERI	COD SHALL NOT	BE
,	ONSTRUED AS	BEING AN E	XTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE TI	ME
	TI OTTED FOR	WORK UNDER	THE CONT	RACT.	,	
	(D).	CUARANTEES	CONCERNI	NG REVE	EETATION MAY B	E
]	URTHER DEFIN	ED IN THE	TECHNICAL	SPECIFI	ICATIONS	
	ONTAINED HER	EIN.				
]]	,	,		,
	(13.3 '3'B(R(VLLNA')	ION:			י די	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	(1) 7	HIS CONTRA	ICT MAY BE	CANCELL THE TO TO	LED IN WHOLE O	O.R.
	N PART IN W	TITING BY	HE DIKECL	OK OF A	REMEDY IT MAY	
1	WITHOUT PRESI	DICE TO ME	COMMENCE	OR TS G	IVEN NOT LESS	
	HAVE, PROVIDA	ות סברומשות	ANG METULE	N NOTT OF	E, (DELIVERED	BY
}	CERTIFIED MA	T. RETTIRN	RECEIPT R	EOUESTE	O) OF INTENT	
	IO TERMINATE				•	
		'			,	
` .	(4) IT SHALI	BE THE RI	SPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	,
	VENDOR TO:		,	1	•	•
	(A)	OBTAIN ALI	NECESSAR	A DIAIR	ION OF HIGHWAY	rs ·
	PERMITS FOR A	ILL TRANSPO	RTATION O	F EQUIP	MENT AND	
	MATERIALS TO	AND FROM !	HE JOB SI	IE.	n domanations	T .
	(B)		PERMITS.	KUNTKE	D CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR R	LATED JOB	LEKMITO.	- 1		
	1	\ \ SEER	 	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE
		EIN			ARCHERO ATTA	NOTE TO BE NOTED ADOLE
TITLE				distribution of the second of	N CDACE ADOVE LA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14652

7

eaddress.coggeskondengeto.attenhon:ob CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERM	1S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.8	FREIGHTIERNS
06/17/2009	<u>, , l</u>	<u> </u>	TAMET ATOMETICAL	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2	009			
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
	. andarerdan	TONG.		
(5) TECHNICA	Our impes and	HIS CONTRACT SH	AT.T. RE! TN	
J ALL W	OKK UNDER IT	FICATIONS PREF	VALUE DE TV	
RECLAMATION O	TH THE SERVE	TOTAL CTTES!	Michigan Car Tarin	
	r ind hours		•	
PROJECT.	A PET THEOD PO	ORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	- , ,
COOR TEACHER	GTONG CLATIS	SES AND CONDITION	ONS THEREIN ARE	
MATE DEODEDI.	PART OF T	THIS CONTRACT.	AND CONSISTS OF	
AE DENMINGE A	S PREPARED F	BY STANTEC CONS	ULTANTS, INC.	
O DESMITTOR .			•	
(6) PAYMENTS	AND COMPLET	TION:		
THE C	ONTRACTOR ISI	HALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN ·	· I
A DOT TOOT H	OR PAYMENT V	VITH AN ITEMIZE	D SCHEDULE OF	
han bartrat	ETN REFORE F	REOUESTED. THE	FORM INCLUDED	·
ਜੂਲ ਜ਼ਮੂਦ ਫ਼ਰੂਸ਼ਟੀ ਸ	TCATTONS SHA	ALL BE USED FOR	APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT	IT IS THE DE	EP'S INTENT THA	T THE PAYMENT TO)
HE CONTRACTO	R BE MADE W	ITHIN 60 DAYS A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION F	OR PAYMENT:		•	•
(7) APPLICAT	ION FOR PAR	TIAL PAYMENT:	TA DAGTO GIDMTE	•
THE	ONTRACTOR MA	AY, ON A PERIOD	IC BASIS, SUBMIT	•
FOR PARTIAL P	AYMENT BASE	ON THE AMOUNT	THE MORK	1
COMPLETED AT	THE TIME OF	TUP SOBISTITATION	THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF	
BAYMENT WILL	DE DETERMINE	UPON UNIT MEASU	RES OR THE	
MORK COMPLETE	ETED TE BASI	ED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
PERCENT COMP				,
TANKDIIPTCV.	TN THE EVEN	THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUPTO	Y PROTECTION	n. The State MA	Y DEEM THIS	
CONTRACT NULL	AND VOID,	AND TERMINATE S	UCH CONTRACT	1
WITHOUT FURTH	ER ORDER.		,	
			,	•
REV. 1/2005				
PREFERENCE FO	R USE OF DO	MESTIC STEEL PR	ODUCTS	
	SEEREVE!	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DAT	
SIGNATURE	÷	CONTENTS		
TITLE F	EIN		, ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

AL EST	77.77	QET	3	
DE	P1	46	5	2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FOR FREIGHTIBMS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATEPRINI	****		01551					2000000		2 2232 232	
06/17/2		<u>9</u>	0 /2 7 /0	000			BTD C	DEM	ING TIME O	1:30PM	
DID OPENING DATE:	nesses	0.000	8/11/2	660 (660 (601 (601)	onam el				UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE		QUAN	ΠΠΥ	UCP	CAT NO	ITEMNUK	WER.		UN PALS		Alvert
		מוזם	CHASTN	G DIV	TSION	ZED BY THE PURSUANT	TO SUE	SEC	TION 2 BELOW		,
*		NO A	CONTRA	CTOR	MAY U	ISE OR SUI ROJECT OTH	PPLY STE IER THAN	EL TH	PRODUCTS FOR OSE STEEL		
d are the			DUCTS CON			E UNITED	STATES.	AS	USED IN		
		A.	CONST OF OF STRUC	RUCTI OTHE TURE	ON OF R ÍME INCI	, OR ANY ROVEMENT UDING, BU	ADDITIC TO ANY JT NOT I	BUI IMI	TED TO, ROAD	N S	
			OR CO	OLING MENT	OR V	ENTILATII THE SUPPLY	IG PLANT OF AND	IS O MA	TERIALS FOR		
			STATE	OF W	EST V	IRGINIA I	OR WHIC	р В	ACT WITH THE IDS WERE		
		В	SHAPI FABR PROCI SUCH HEAR	D, DE CATEL SSED OPERA TH. BA	AWN, OR O BY A TIONS	EXTRUDED THERWISE COMBINAT:	, FORGEI SIMILAF ION OF T FEEL MAI LECTRIC	LY IWO E B FUR	PROCESSED, CONTROL OF THE OPEN CHACE,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
:		c.	amer: or II	TICA AT	D INC	MEANS THE LUDES AL	L TERR.I	RORY	TATES OF CONTINENTA CTION OF THE		
	2.	WR.	ITING, ODUCTS	AUTHO IF:	RIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN			
		Α.	THE	dost 1	FOR E	ACH CONTR	ACT ITE	M US	ED DOES NOT		
					SEERI	everse Gide Por	TERMS AND CO	SITIONC	NS .	πE	
SIGNATURE				FEIN				Т	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE I	NOTED ABOVE
I I I I I I									DACE ADOVE LAD	······································	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

‱PAGE. 9

ADDRESS CONTRIBUTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/17/2009 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE 01:30PM TEMNUMBER AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE EXCEBD ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF FUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM dlass, or steel products produced in the united states. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

900	REG:N	UMBE	A ···	80,8000
	DEP	146	52	

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
3 04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPF NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601.57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	BMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B FAEIGHTTERMS
06/17/2009		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/	2009 BID OPEN	NING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP SC ITEM NUMBER	UNITERIOE AMOUNT
POUNDS OF ST	REL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS I	PROJECTS.
ACCEPTED ONL	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PROI Y IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PROI ONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASON HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR	DUCTS IS FOUND NABLE IF IT IS
PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O	H THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A S AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNI H LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY	S OR:STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL ITED STATES BE SUPPLIED
PRICE THAN T	STIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES T ALUMINUM, GL THAN THE LOW	THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE STATE THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIBERT BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, EQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUA	PENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER , THE SPENDIN
REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMES MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF REIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	STIC PRODUCTS. THEY ARE
REV. 3/88		
EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE	SSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF C	CONSTRUCTION
TO ABIDE BY	T/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALI THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSU PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGE	UING
(1) THE ARC	HITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION (TELEPHONE	ons: Date
	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADOLE
TITLE		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINDMBERG Quotation

DEP14652

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUONO ESS. CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMAMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. A THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID 7 ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 **EXHIBIT** 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14652... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

ASPEN CORPORATION



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _______ Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE 12

SECONDARIA MANDE SE DI DE LA CONTRE DEL CONTRE DE LA CONTRE DEL CONTRE DE LA CONTRE DEL CONTRE DE LA CONTRE D CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DANIELS, WV	25832	25	304 304-9	926-0499
DATE PAINTED TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FQB	FREIGHTTERINS
06/17/2009		· · · · · ·	DENTING GITTE 01	- 2 0 DM
BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/	UCP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	: 3 O PM AMOUNT
Cilde	NO			
		, ·		
V NO. 1 K.	ceived			
NO. 2	,			
		٠,		
NO. 3				
NO. 4				
NO. 5		, i		
I UNDERSTAND ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAUS	RE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
		ERSTAND THAT ANY		
REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY	
ORAL DISCUSS	ION HELD BE	TWEEN VENDOR'S R IS NOT BINDING.	EPRESENTATIVES	E. C. Linner
INFORMATION	ISSUED IN V	RITING AND ADDED FICIAL ADDENDUM	TO THE	The second secon
SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN OF	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
\mathcal{L}		Odki	,	
	rince?		IGNATURE	
	Spen. Co	rporation.	OMPANY	
		8-10-2009 D	Δ ΨΨ	
			de de sancé	
REV. 11/96			·	
	NOT	CE		
N STANED BIT	MUST BE ST	BMITTED TO:		1
DEPARTM	ENT OF ADMI	NISTRATION N		
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO.	NDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	FEIN	PAGE PROPE		
TITLE			ADDHESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for _____ Quotation

DEP14652

PACE 13

Maddhese:confieseondencen:otathenidorof CHUCK BOWMAN 3 04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	SOFSALE	IRIR VIA	F.O/B	FREIGHTTEBMS
06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/20	nn9	BID OPI	ENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY		MNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNE
				•
BUILDING	15		,	
	HINGTON STREET,	EAST		,
CHARLEST	ON, WV 25305-01	.30		
				. :
THE BID SHOUL	CONTAIN THIS I	NFORMATION (on the face of	
THE ENVELOPE O	OR THE BID MAY N	OT BE CONSII	DERED:	
SEALED BID				
				,
BUYER:	CB-2	3		
RFQ. NO.:	DEPL	4652		
BID OPENING D	ATE: 08/1	1/2009	:	•
BID OPENING T	IME: 1:30	PM		
		•		
PLEASE PROVIDE	E A FAX NUMBER I	N CASE IT IS	S NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT YO	u recarding your	BID:	. .	
	304-	763-45	9/	
				,
VENDOR SHOULD	SUBMIT WITH THE ESS TO BE USED F	IR BID THE	CURRENT PROCESSING:	
REMIT-10 ADDA	2//0		rive	
	- Lanie	els, W. S.	25832-	•
			ONTEN CON	
PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE NAME OF	PERSON TO CO	ITIONS]
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE FE	ÍN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SIEGENITIVE ELECTRICAL
DEP14652

8 80 P	Δ	Œ.	
	7	Δ	

HUCK BOWMAN
04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE QUANTITY AMQUNT: LINE CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ve Kubin IS THE END OF RFO TOTAL: TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Requisition #: DEP# 14652

15

;3047634591

Contractor' Bid Sheet

Company Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION

Address:

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	U١	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					٠		
			Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of				
1.0	Lump Sum		TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		44,000	\$	44,000.00
			Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL				
2.0	Lump Sum		AMOUNT BID)		36,000.00	\$	36,000.00
	,						
3.0	Lump Sum		Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
4.0	Lump Sum		Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		86,000.00		86,000.00
5.0	17700		Sediment Control	\$	3.00	\$	53,100.00
6.0	35		Revegetation	\$	1,850.00	\$	64,750.00
7.1	1218	L.FT.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$	26.00	\$	31,668.00
7.2	2521		2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$	54.00		136,134.00
7.3	47		2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Riprap Ditch	\$	300.00	\$	14,100.00
7.4	991		2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	102.00		101,082.00
7.5	39		12" HDPE Pipe	\$	30.00	\$	1,170.00
7.6	52	L.FT.	24" HDPE Pipe	\$	35.00	\$	1,820.00
7.7	Lump Sum		Stream Bank Protection		22,000.00	\$	22,000.00
8.0	63000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$	2.00	\$	126,000.00
9.1	11	EA.	Wet Mine Seals	\$	6,500.00	\$	71,500.00
9.2	4	EA.	Bat Gate Installations	\$	19,500.00	\$	78,000.00
9.3	2130	L.FT.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$	20.00	\$	42,600.00
9.4	200	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	35.00	\$	7,000.00
11.0	1500	L.FT.	Subsurface Drain	\$	42.00	\$	63,000.00
			Total			\$	994,924.00

Bidders Authorized Signature:

Dannie Adkins

Date: 8/10/2009

Donnie Adkins, President

016

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract, This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CER 874 16

under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 8/4.10.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-0000 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Danier State: LN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304.763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-goif.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-10-2009 Signature Donnie Adkin Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.av

Part D.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- · Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Donnie Adkin	Position/Title President
Address	2400 Ritter Drive	Telephone # 304-763-4573
4 1441000	Daniell WY 25832	50% of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending D		
	O NIE	Position/Title V. President, Secretary+Treas
Name	Ronnie Adrini	Telephone # 304-763-4573
Address	2400 Ritter Drive	SO % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
,	Daniels, UN 25832	Ending Date: NA
•		Position/Title
Name		war-
Address	· /	Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Da	ate:	Ending Date:
. *		
Manag		Position/Title
Name		Telephone #
Address	•	% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending	Date:
	A CHARMON TROIT	prion ctatement

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER		
Charle		
	2	

PAGE	
1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels,WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

BID OPENING DAYE	2009				
LINE	QUANTITY		BLD (ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME OF UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	**** ADI	ENDUM NO. 1 ***	*****	*
	DISTRIBUTE	THE PRE-BID THE MANDATORY	HOWESVILLE SITE SIGN-IN SHEETS A PRE-BID CONFERI	ND THE Q/A AS A	
	BID OPENIN		ME REMAIN UNCHAI	GED AS 08/11/09	
	*****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES *	*******	
001		JB 5	62-73	THE OWN PROPERTY OF THE OWN PARTY OF THE	
The state of the s	RECLAMATIO	ON: RESTORATION	N OF LAND & OTH	R PROPERTIES	
A STATE OF THE STA					
A series of the	***** TI	HIS IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP14	52 ***** TOTAL:	
The state of the s					
	<u> </u>		L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I INDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Imne.	Pakins FEIN 55 No	TELEPHONE 3047	163-4573 DATE	8-10-2009
TITLE PI	asi Sont	FEN 55-06	2-7766001		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/	HENI DECDONIC	ING TO DEC INGED	T NAME AND ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABER	ED B/FNDODI

	Agency DEP
The street of th	REQ.P.O#DEP=#-14652
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, Aspen Corporation
of <u>2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels WV 25</u>	832 as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Insur</u> ance
of 6200 S Gilmore a corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	d, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helrs,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part berent to enter into a postered by within the
DEP # 14652	the street and a contrast till militing for
Howesville Sites Project	
NOW THEREFORE,	·
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereio and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid o	
TAILED THE ALLOCK IN TO EVALUATE A MINOR DIOUT BING SPICEOUS BRITING REPORTS OF THE	e Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	The state of the s
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligativa notice of any such extension.	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	heir hands and seals, and such of them as are compared.
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers. this
11thday of August 2009	and a second of the second of
The second secon	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
1	By
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	V • Ø.
•	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	Drewan Snuffer
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia	to transact surety insurance. Raised comparate cools

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

(\$5,000,000.00). Five Million and No/100 Dollars

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

) ss:

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

11th this

day of August

Gregery J.

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia						
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:						
I, Donnie Admint, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that Spen Corporation (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)						
By: Donnie Adkins						
Title: Prepident						
Date: 8-10-2009						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of Aug 2009.						
By Commission expires 8-14-2015						
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION						
DANIELS, WV 25832 (Notary Public) My commission expires August 14, 2015						
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE						
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF						
THE BID.						

RFQ No. DEP14652 021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Hspen C	orporation		
Authorized Signature:	100	io Adrins	8-10-2009	
Authorized Digitatoro.				

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)